™~

Fa
| Bl Stkery [

A

August 27, 2017

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Maurice Brown 1 294.17
Rod LeBrew 2 237.08
Tony Jenkins 3 227.08
Darryl Jeffries 4 195
Donald Rucker 5 186.67
Mel Knight 6 185.83
Derrick Bethune 7 175.83
Brad Leak 8 175
Errol Blake 9 172.92
Eli White 10 162.92
Jesse Branson 11 158.33
Earl Fraser 12 155
Anthony Darby 13 151.67
George Weekes 14 150.83
Mel LuSane T15 150
Zack Yamba T15 150
BEAVER BROOK TOP GROSS

Zack Yamba 79

Mel Knight 83
Greg Ward 85
David Williams 86
Allen Smith 88
Maurice Brown 88

— —

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Yamba takes charge at Beaver Brook

Ball Strikers (left to right) Greg Ward, Derrick Bethune and Zack Yamba prepare to play at
Beaver Brook

With the most important
and point rich events of
the season looming, now
is the time to be playing
your best golf. Dr. Zack
Yamba is currently on a
hot streak that he hopes
will carry forward into
Championship Weekend.
Yamba placed first in the
last two Shippen Cup
events. Firing a sizzling
net 70 to take Shippen
Cup stroke play honors at
Beaver Brook.

Allen Smith, Greg Ward
and Mel Knight scored
T2’s in stroke play with
net 72’s. Anthony Darby
and Maurice Brown
placed T5 with net 73’s.

Yamba, Ward, Knight,
Darby and Brown all won
their individual matches.
Other match winners at
Beaver Brook were Eli
White. Jesse Branson and
Mike Conrad. Allen
Smith tied his match with
Rod LeBrew and Errol
Blake tied his “odd man”
match with Mike Conrad.

With two major Shippen
Cup events capping the
2017 season, there are 80
points to be had by the
winner of each event.
Will that be enough for
someone to overtake Mau-
rice Brown, the current
Shippen Cup leader?
Brown has a comfortable
lead, and has had a com-

fortable lead for most of
the season. He has that
lead because he has
played good steady golf;
hitting fairways, making
good approaches and put-
ting lights out. I wouldn’t
expect that to change
Championship Weekend.
As usual, the best advice
for all those competing is
don’t be concerned with
things you can’t control.
Bring your “A” game and
hope that’s good enough.

Top grossers at Beaver
Brook were Zack Yamba
(79), Mel Knight(83),
Greg Ward(85), David
Williams(86), Allen Smith
(88) and Maurice Brown
(88).



LAST
NAME

Leak

Brown

Darby

Holloway

Williams

Yamba

White
Cosby

Branson
Gibson

Smith

LeBrew

Knight

Bethune

Ward

Fraser

Alley
Conrad
Blake *

FIRST Forward

NAME
Brad

Maurice

Anthony
Joseph

David
Fack

Eli
Edward

Jesse
Harold

Allen
Rod

Melvin

Derrick

Greg
Earl

Frederick
Michael

Errol

Beaver Brook Match Play Results

T

YES

YES

YES

YES

H_I

11.8
14.3

18.7
29.5

h.ib
13.6

201
26.8

17.5
32.3

151
16.8

10.7
14

12.6
18.5

16.6
12.6
18.7

Course
HC

12
15

20
24

21
22

18
2b

16
18

11
15

13
20

17
13
20

MATCH TEAM

4 A
1B

10 A
10 B

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs. player B

* Blake plays Conrad in an odd man match

Match
Result

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

TIE
TIE

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WM
TIE

Match
Ended

h&3
&3

826
826

h&3
&3

281
281

382
3&2

020
020

382
3&2

281
281

65
B&5
0&0

Match
Points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Beaver Brook Net Stroke Play Results

Beaver Brook Event. 8/26/2017. Stroke Play Results
LAST FIRST HC Forward Course GOSS NET RANK Stroke

NAME  NAME INDEX T HC Points
Yamba Zack 13.6 YES 9 79 70 1 30.00
Knight  Melvin 10.7 11 83 72 2 15.00
Smith  Allen 15.1 16 88 72 2 15.00
Wward Greg 12.6 13 85 72 2 15.00
Darby  Anthony  18.7 20 93 73 Z 10.00
Brown  Maurice  14.3 15 88 73 Z 10.00
LeBrew Rod 16.8 18 93 75 7 10.00
Fraser Earl 19.5 20 95 75 7 10.00
Branson Jesse 17.5 18 95 77 3 10.00
Conrad Michael 126 13 90 77 3 10.00
White  Eli 20.1 21 99 8 n 5.00
Williams David 5.8 3 86 80 12 5.00
Blake  Errol 18.7 20 100 &0 12 5.00
Leak Brad 11.8 12 93 81 14 5.00
Cosby FEdward  26.8 YES 22 104 82 15 5.00
Bethune Dermick 14 15 100 85 16 5.00
Alley Frederick 16.6 17 103 86 17 5.00
Gibson  Harold 323 YES 26 112 86 17 5.00

—
(-]

Holloway Joseph 295 YES 24 121 37 5.00



RAMNE.

e L R

T
Ik
13
T14
T14
16
17
18
19

HOLE
PAR

Beaver Brook Gross Hole by Hole

Beaver Brook 8/26/2017 Ranked by GROSS
g oL

1
5

HaMDICAR 13

Yamba, Zack
Knight, Mel
Ward, Greqg
Williams, Dawvid
Smith, Allen
Brown, Maurice
Conrad, Mike
Darby, Anthony
LeBrew, Rod
Leak, Brad
Fraser, Earl
Branson, Jesse
White, Eli

Blake, Errol
Bethune, Derrick
Alley, Fred
Cosby, Ed
Gibson, Harold
Holloway, Joseph

£
5
1

L e N = 5 . . e 1 O o o . o o i o e e = 2

3

4

L]

Lm o I o |

5

Lm0 e 0 e e o e R Y

L I o e e o o O T O O = ]

7

L]

L T i e . e e L T e TS N & ]

i
4

—_

bt I I 5 b e R = B = N e N i B . e B o o e .2 A -~ v IR = B i BN o = B . 3 ]

4

T o T e e e e e o I S & T = R O Y

il

42
43
42
43
44
44
46
&0
47
47
46
44
48
&0
44
B3
49
a1
1]

" 10
4

—_
In O

bt I I o O O o . . . e e = O b e It B & o B 0

1

L I == = = = I .o D& o oY Y Sy e Iy Y e i N o N o N 5 s N & b I = N 9

12
3

—_
ra a0

L e e o e O T

13

s

L I = L = I o e I . e O o = o 5 T 5 N

14
3

—_
Lo o

L L L L . e o s N T A S|

15
4

Bt I T e e & . e At B = S [N . S (W v B & 3 [N A SO & b B Y

Lo I o T e A N IR (U & o [N ("N S & o N o IR = R I R o O = ¥ |

17 18 1M TOT HOCEMET

5

5

12 14

5

L = R I o Y o o . e s . o et A = B = v D & b (R S & o R = 5

—_

4

L L = N o o e I I

il

37
40
43
43
44
44
44
43
46
46
49
51
51
&0
i
&0
55
57
k1

/e

79
83
g5
ok
ki
ki
30
93
93
93
35
95
93
100
100
103
104
12
121

1
13

16
15
13
20
18
12
20
18
21
20
15
17
2
2k
24

1

/0
/e
72
&0
/e
73
77
73
7
a1
7h
77
Pl
&0
L]
ok
e
a3
57



Beaver Brook Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

2 4 Mel Knight $24
4 2 Brad Leak $24
5 3 Jesse Branson  $24
8 4 Maurice Brown $24
11 4 Anthony Darby $24
17 4 David Williams $24
18 4 Zack Yamba  $24



