

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

August 27, 2017

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Maurice Brown	1	294.17
Rod LeBrew	2	237.08
Tony Jenkins	3	227.08
Darryl Jeffries	4	195
Donald Rucker	5	186.67
Mel Knight	6	185.83
Derrick Bethune	7	175.83
Brad Leak	8	175
Errol Blake	9	172.92
Eli White	10	162.92
Jesse Branson	11	158.33
Earl Fraser	12	155
Anthony Darby	13	151.67
George Weekes	14	150.83
Mel LuSane	T15	150
Zack Yamba	T15	150

BEAVER BROOK TOP GROSS

Zack Yamba	79
Mel Knight	83
Greg Ward	85
David Williams	86
Allen Smith	88
Maurice Brown	88

Yamba takes charge at Beaver Brook



Ball Strikers (left to right) Greg Ward, Derrick Bethune and Zack Yamba prepare to play at Beaver Brook

With the most important and point rich events of the season looming, now is the time to be playing your best golf. Dr. Zack Yamba is currently on a hot streak that he hopes will carry forward into Championship Weekend. Yamba placed first in the last two Shippen Cup events. Firing a sizzling net 70 to take Shippen Cup stroke play honors at Beaver Brook.

Allen Smith, Greg Ward and Mel Knight scored T2's in stroke play with net 72's. Anthony Darby and Maurice Brown placed T5 with net 73's.

Yamba, Ward, Knight, fortable lead for most of Darby and Brown all won their individual matches. Other match winners at Beaver Brook were Eli White. Jesse Branson and Mike Conrad. Allen Smith tied his match with Rod LeBrew and Errol Blake tied his "odd man" match with Mike Conrad.

With two major Shippen Cup events capping the 2017 season, there are 80 points to be had by the winner of each event. Will that be enough for someone to overtake Maurice Brown, the current Shippen Cup leader? Brown has a comfortable lead, and has had a com- (88).

the season. He has that lead because he has played good steady golf; hitting fairways, making good approaches and putting lights out. I wouldn't expect that to change Championship Weekend. As usual, the best advice for all those competing is don't be concerned with things you can't control. Bring your "A" game and hope that's good enough.

Top grossers at Beaver Brook were Zack Yamba (79), Mel Knight(83), Greg Ward(85), David Williams(86), Allen Smith (88) and Maurice Brown

Beaver Brook Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points	
Leak	Brad		11.8	12	4 /	4	LOSE	5&3		
Brown	Maurice		14.3	15	4 E	3	WIN	5&3	10	
Darby	Anthony		18.7	20	6 A		WIN	8&6	10	
Holloway	Joseph	YES	29.5	24	6 E	3	LOSE	8&6		
Williams	David		5.8	6	1 4	A	LOSE	5&3		
Yamba	Zack	YES	13.6	9	1 E	3	WIN	5&3	10	
White	Eli		20.1	21	8 <i>A</i>		WIN	2&1	10	
Cosby	Edward	YES	26.8	22	8 E		LOSE	2&1	10	
Cosby	Luwaru	123	20.0	22	0.0	•	LOGE	201		
Branson	Jesse		17.5	18	2 <i>F</i>	4	WIN	3&2	10	
Gibson	Harold	YES	32.3	26	2 E	3	LOSE	3&2		
Smith	Allen		15.1	16	7 #	4	TIE	0&0	5	
LeBrew	Rod		16.8	18	7 E	3	TIE	0&0	5	
			40.7							
Knight	Melvin		10.7	11	3 A		WIN	3&2	10	
Bethune	Derrick		14	15	3 E	3	LOSE	3&2		
Ward	Greg		12.6	13	10 4	4	WIN	2&1	10	
Fraser	Earl		19.5	20	10 E	3	LOSE	2&1		
Alley	Frederic	(16.6	17	9 E	3	LOSE	6&5		
Conrad	Michael		12.6	13	9 4	4	WIN	6&5	10	
Blake *	Errol		18.7	20	9 (2	TIE	0&0	5	
Match play	format is i	ndividual	match pl	av, plave:	' A vs. plav	er B				
Match play format is individual match play, player A vs. player B										
* Blake plays Conrad in an odd man match										

Beaver Brook Net Stroke Play Results

	Beaver	Brook E	vent, 8/	26/2017	, Stroke	Play Re	sults	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Yamba	Zack	13.6	YES	9	79	70	1	30.00
Knight	Melvin	10.7		11	83	72	2	15.00
Smith	Allen	15.1		16	88	72	2	15.00
Ward	Greg	12.6		13	85	72	2	15.00
Darby	Anthony	18.7		20	93	73	5	10.00
Brown	Maurice	14.3		15	88	73	5	10.00
LeBrew	Rod	16.8		18	93	75	7	10.00
Fraser	Earl	19.5		20	95	75	7	10.00
Branson	Jesse	17.5		18	95	77	9	10.00
Conrad	Michael	12.6		13	90	77	9	10.00
White	Eli	20.1		21	99	78	11	5.00
Williams	David	5.8		6	86	80	12	5.00
Blake	Errol	18.7		20	100	80	12	5.00
Leak	Brad	11.8		12	93	81	14	5.00
Cosby	Edward	26.8	YES	22	104	82	15	5.00
Bethune	Derrick	14		15	100	85	16	5.00
Alley	Frederick	16.6		17	103	86	17	5.00
Gibson	Harold	32.3	YES	26	112	86	17	5.00
Holloway	Joseph	29.5	YES	24	121	97	19	5.00

Beaver Brook Gross Hole by Hole

		E	Bea	ve	r Br	ool	k 8	/26	5/2	01	7 R	an	ked	d by	/ G	RO	SS							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		OU'		11	12				16	17	18	IN	тот	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	5	5	4	3	4	4	3	4	4	36	4	4	3	4	3	4	4	5	5	36	72		0
	HANDICAP	13	11	5	17	7	3	15	1	9		10	6	18	4	16	2	8	12	14				
1	Yamba, Zack	5	6	5	4	5	4	3	6	4	42	4	5	2	5	3	4	5	5	4	37	79	9	70
2	Knight, Mel	6	4	5	3	5	4	4	8	4	43	4	5	2	5	3	5	5	6	5	40	83	11	72
3	Ward, Greg	5	5	6	4	4	4	3	5	6	42	5	6	3	5	4	4	6	5	5	43	85	13	72
4	Williams, David	6	5	4	3	4	5	5	6	5	43	7	6	4	5	3	4	5	4	5	43	86	6	80
T5	Smith, Allen	7	5	6	4	4	5	4	6	3	44	7	5	4	5	3	5	5	5	5	44	88	16	72
T5	Brown, Maurice	5	5	8	5	5	5	3	4	4	44	5	5	3	6	4	6	4	6	5	44	88	15	73
7	Conrad, Mike	5	6	5	5	4	6	5	5	5	46	6	5	3	5	5	4	4	6	6	44	90	13	77
T8	Darby, Anthony	5	8	4	4	5	6	3	7	8	50	4	4	3	5	4	6	5	7	5	43	93	20	73
T8	LeBrew, Rod	7	5	4	4	6	6	4	6	5	47	5	7	4	5	6	5	4	5	5	46	93	18	75
T8	Leak, Brad	5	7	8	2	5	5	4	7	4	47	6	5	3	6	4	6	5	6	5	46	93	12	81
T11	Fraser, Earl	5	6	4	4	8	5	4	6	4	46	5	5	3	5	4	7	7	6	7	49	95	20	75
T11	Branson, Jesse	5	6	7	4	3	5	4	5	5	44	6	7	4	6	4	7	7	5	5	51	95	18	77
13	White, Eli	6	6	7	3	4	7	6	5	4	48	6	6	4	8	4	6	5	6	6	51	99	21	78
T14	Blake, Errol	7	5	6	5	6	6	4	6	5	50	6	6	3	7	4	5	6	8	5	50	100	20	80
T14	Bethune, Derrick	6	6	7	3	4	4	5	6	3	44	8	6	3	8	3	4	6	8	10	56	100	15	85
16	Alley, Fred	5	7	6	6	6	8	3	7	5	53	6	6	3	6	4	7	5	7	6	50	103	17	86
17	Cosby, Ed	6	8	7	3	6	5	4	5	5	49	8	8	4	8	4	6	5	6	6	55	104	22	82
18	Gibson, Harold	6	8	8	6	6	6	3	7	5	55	7	7	4	7	4	6	8	7	7	57	112	26	86
19	Holloway, Joseph	7	9	8	6	6	8	5	7	4	60	7	8	4	8	3	7	8	10	6	61	121	24	97

Beaver Brook Skins & Skills

<u>Ho</u>	<u>le Gross</u>	<u>Winner</u>	
2	4	Mel Knight	\$24
4	2	Brad Leak	\$24
5	3	Jesse Branson	\$24
8	4	Maurice Brown	\$24
11	4	Anthony Darby	\$24
17	7 4	David Williams	\$24
18	3 4	Zack Yamba	\$24